GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2890
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21* MARCH,2018

MERGER OF COMMODITY BOARDS

2890. SHRI KAPIL SIBAL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is planning to merge Commodity Boards, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details regarding last merger of such kind which took place, along with the outcome of that merger;

(c) whether this merger has been proposed to Government, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether this merger would help these organisations, if so, the details thereof along with any study which Government has done regarding the same?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): No Sir. There is no proposal under consideration for merging of Commodity Boards and neither any such merger has taken place.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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